Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

E _____TION

Permit Number: 051034

epting this permit shall comply with all

029 R001001

ne and of the ences of the City of Hortkand regulating

of buildings and streetures, and of the application on file in

This is to certify that _____ PORTLAND REGENCY IN (Applica has permission to _____ Sidewalk Sign _____ AT __20 MILK ST

provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of N the construction, maintenance and u this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature \boldsymbol{d} work requires such information.

ication inspect must and wr permis procule this to ding or to thereod or one proced-in.

R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

N

gi

be

la H ration

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

PERMIT ISSUED

AUG - 4

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. ______

Health Dept. _____

Appeal Board _____

Other _____

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

						PERMIT ISS	SUFD		
				Per		Issue Date:	GB		
					05 1034		029 R	1001001	
	ntion of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner	Add ess:	-	Phone:		
20 MILK ST PORTLAND R		REGENCY INC		ILK ST					
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contra	ctor Addres	CITY OF POR	TI A Phone		
		Applicant	Portland		or ron	TORTERIND			
Less	ee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Sign	Type: s - Side Wa	nlk		Zone: 3	
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		Permi	t Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:		
			-Sidewalk sign	\$77.00 \$77.00 1 FIRE DEPT: Approved Use Group Type 2 TBC 2003					
Prop	oosed Project Description:	•			////				
Sid	ewalk Sign			PEDES Action Signate	ETRIAN ^t AC	TIVITIES DISTRIC	T (P.A.D.) d w/Conditions	Denied	
Down	nit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	T	Signat	, and the second				
	obson	07/29/2005			Zoning Approval				
		•	Special Zone or Re	views	Zor	ning Appeal	Historic Pr	reservation	
1.	This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules.		Shoreland	.views	Varian			trict or Landmark	
2.	Building permits do not septic or electrical work	uilding permits do not include plumbing,		Wetland		laneous	Does Not Require Review		
3.		Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		☐ Flood Zone		tional Use	Requires Review		
False information may invalidate a build permit and stop all work		_	Subdivision		☐ Interpretation		Approved		
			Site Plan		Appro	ved	Approved	w/Conditions	
			Maj Minor M		Denie	1	Denied		
	Date: Date:								
			CERTIFICA:	1"/					

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

DEGROUGHD E DEDGON IN CALL DICE OF WORK TWO		D. I PEP	DITONE
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE

Signage/Awning Permit Application If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within

the Cify, payment arrangements must be made before permits **d** any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: M(rket	st pild n	Y.	04101			
Total Square Footage of Proposed Struct	ture	Square Footage of Lot					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# 29 Block# R Lot#		Eric L. Cianche and Regency Ho	tel	Telephone: 444-1000			
	pplicant nam elephone:	ne, address &	per s for H Fee:	Is.f. of signage x \$2.00 s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 l.D. signage = Total \$ /2 + 65 - 77 lng Feet = Cost Of			
Current use: NA		OF BUIL	PORTLA				
If the location is currently vacant, what w	as prior use: .	DEPT. OF BUILD	<u>,, 2.6</u>	6 2005			
Approximately how long has it been vac	ant:		101	ENED			
Approximately how long has it been vacant: Proposed use: Sandwich - Boand Replacements Replacements							
Project description: Star Walle Sandwich boards upon to							
-promote-the-Armory Lourise.							
Contractor's name, address & telephone	:			فروم المرابد			
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Whom should we contact when the permit is ready: BLN BRADON 1774-4300) Whys Mailing address: 30 NLIK St. Portional, Mr. 04101 332 29681							
We will contact you by phone when the review the requirements before starting a and a \$100.00 fee If any work starts before	ny work, with	a Plan Reviewer. A STC	P WOR	up the permit and K ORDER will be issued			
F THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS P	G/PLANNING						

SIGNAGEIAWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION

	PLEASE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION
	ADDRESS:Market St_PLOI, M. OHDL ZONE:
	CBL: 039 - R-001-001
	SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO MULTI TENANT LOT? YES NO MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN? YES NO NO
i.	TENANT/ALLOCATED BUILDING SPACE FRONTAGE (FEET):
*	Length: Height:
	INFORMATION ON PROPOSED SIGN(S): FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: JULY JULY BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached to bldg) YES NO DIMENSIONS PROPOSED: INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S): FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS: BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached to bldg)? YES NO DIMENSIONS: AWNING? YES NO DIMENSIONS: LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): LOT FRONTAGE (FEET):
,	AWNING YES NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES NO HEIGHT OF AWNING: LENGTH OF AWNING: DEPTH: IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ON IT? YES NO IF YES, TOTAL S.F. OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONS/MESSAGE/TRADEMARK/SYMBOL? s.f. A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF PROPOSED SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE: ?21.65
	* * * * * FOR OFFICE USE ONLY * * * *

01044 470

CHECKLIST FOR SIGN/AWNING APPLICATION

Applicants for a sign or awning permit are required to submit the following

information to the Code Enforcement Office at the time of application: Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts or encroaches on any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way. Amount must equal \$400,000.00. Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building frontage. A sketch plan of lot, indicating location of buildings, driveways, and any abutting streets or rights of way, lengths of building frontages, street frontages, and all existing setbacks. Indicate on the plan all existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include distance from the ground and building facade dimensions for any signage attached to a building. A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source of illumination, and construction method, as well as specifics of installation/attachment. Certificate of Flammability required for awning or canopy at time of application. UL# required for lighted signs at the time of Final Inspection. Failure to provide this information will invalidate the Sign Permit.

Permit Fee for signage or awning-with-signage: \$30.00 plus \$2.00 per square foot of sign.

Pre-Application Questionnaire completed and attached. Photos of existing signage attached.

Permit Fee for awning-without-signage is based on cost of work: \$30.00 for the first \$1,000.00, plus \$9.00 for each additional \$1,000.00.

Base Application Fee for any Historic District signage is \$65.00 instead of \$30.00

Sidewalk Signs

Design, Location, and Construction Standards

Quantity

One sign per establishment for each street frontage having a public entrance, provided that all dimension and location standards are met. When standards would not otherwise permit a sign, a sign may consist of multiple listings.

Sign Dimensions

Single Listing: Maximum width is 24 inches or such lesser width sufficient to retain 4 ½ feet of unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flows. Maximum height is 40 inches to top of sign in place. Minimum height is 30 inches to top of sign in place.

Multiple: Maximum width is 30 inches or such lesser width sufficient to retain 4 ½ feet of unobstructed sidewalk width perpendicular to major flows. Maximum height is 40 inches to top of sign in place. Minimum height is 30 inches to top of sign in place.

Location

Minimum distance between signs is **20** feet. Maximum distance of sign from public entrance of advertiser is 20 feet. The City may vary these distances for exceptional physical circumstances where public safety and streetscape aesthetics will be maintained. However, under no circumstances shall signs obstruct vehicular stops, benches, fire hydrants, or other street visual amenities. Signs shall be located **near** the curb rather **than** the building face.

Materials and Graphics

All signs shall be of an A-Frame type design, shall be constructed of durable, weather-resistant materials and finish, shall have no moving parts, and shall be non-electrified. **All** signs shall **be** maintained in a clean and original appearance. Sign materials, graphics, and finish shall be of a unified design **and** shall be compatible with the local streetscape. All signs shall have horizontal braces spanning each side of the sign to assure **rigid** support. Lettering shall be legible and consistent.

Sign Removal

All signs shall be removed when the business is closed or while any snow or ice exists on the walk within eight feet of the sign in **any** direction.

Insurance

No permit shall be issued unless the applicant has posted in advance with the City a Certificate of Liability listing the City **as** additional insured in the amount of \$400,000.00.

Enforcement

A sign may be removed after notice to the owner and the permit, if issued, may be revoked if the sign does not conform to the standards herein.

	Certificate of Liability Insurance
	Drawing of sign showing dimensions and design work
	Payment of \$30.00 plus \$2.00 per s.f. of signage.
_	 Complete application with pre-application questionnaire and checklist completed.

For a sidewalk sign permit, come to City Hall, 389 Congress Street, Room 315, with:

THE D

	Cilent	#: 7948		PÓ	RTREG			
A	<u>CORD</u> , CERTIFI	CATE OF LIA	BILITY	INSUR <i>A</i>	NCE		(. (MM/DO/YYYY) 6/05	
PRODUCER The Dunlap Agency d/b/a HRH 25 Shaker Road P.O. Box 959			ONLY AN HULDER	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUEDAS A MATTER OF INFORM ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICA HULDER. THIS CERTIFIC IE DOES NOT ND, EXTEN ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE F				
	, ME 04039-0959		INSURERS	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE	N	AIC#	
NSURED Portland Regency Inc.				One Beacon Ins Firemans Fund				
	20 Milk Street Portland, ME 04101				rs Mutual Ins. Co.			
	Portiand, ME 04 (0)		INSURER D:			+		
OVE	ERAGES		'					
ANY MAY	EPOLICIES OF INSURANCELISTED BELG PREOUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION YPERTAIN, THE INSURANCEAFFORDED LICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED M	MENTWITH RE MEF IN IS SUBJECT CL IMS.	SPECT TO WHICH I TO ALL THE TERMS	ICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOT THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS B, EXCLUSIONSAND CONDITION	SUED,)R	
A	SRC TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICYNUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY	POLICY EXPIRATION PATE (MM/DD/Y	ON LIMIT	3	71	
T	GENERAL LIABILITY	YMR825824	10/22/04	10/22/05	EACH OCCURRENCE		000,000	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	; 			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Fe occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$701. \$5,0	000 1:0	
	CLAIMS MADE L OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		10,000	
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,0	10,000	
	GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	52,0	000,00	
1	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO	YMR838202	·10122104	10/22/05	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,0	0,000	
į	ALL OWNED AUTOS . SCHEDULED AUTOS				PÓDILY INJURY (Per person)	s		
	X HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accidion!)	5	71	
					PROPERTYDAMAGE (Persockient)	\$		
	GAR AGELIABILITY				AUTO ONLY EA ACCIDENT	\$		
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG	$\overline{}$		
	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	ЖҮмооо97607295	10/22/04	10/22/05	EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	1	000,000	
	DEDUCTIBLE X RETENTION 5 0					5 5		
1	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	1810049275	01114105	01/14/06	X WC STATU- OTH-			
- 1	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		000	
	OFFICER/MEM88R EXCLUDED? If ves. describe under				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	1		
- 1.5	BPSCIAL PROVISIONS BEIOW OTHER				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$300	1,800	
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHIOF OF INSURANCE. The City of Port			PROVISIONS				
	ect to general liability.	ianais anaconona moa	ca wiiii					
R	TIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELL	ATION				
City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101			DATE THEREC	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF. THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL				
	. C. Maria, IIIE VTIVI		REPRESENTA: AUTHORIZED					



July 26, 2005

To Whom it May Concern:

I, Eric L. Cianchette, owner of the Portland Regency Hotel give the Armory Lounge permission to place a sandwich board outside of the Portland Regency Hotel, on the Market Street side.

Sincerely,

Eric L. Ciarichette President